New Audio LLC
EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)
Hereby we,
Name of manufacturer: New Audio LLC
Address: 132 W. 31st 7th Floor New York, NY 10001,USA
Zip code & City: 10001 NY
Country: USA
Telephone number: +1 646 573 8254
declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product:
Product description: MW60 Bluetooth Headphone
Type designation(s): MW60
Trademark: Master&Dynamic
Batch / Serial number: AJGBFWGS0364
Object of the declaration (further identification of the radio equipment allowing traceability; it may include a color
image for the identification of the radio equipment):
is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
Radio Equipment directive: 2014 / 53 / EU
with reference to the following standards applied:
EN 62479:2010
EN 60065:2014
EN 55032:2015
EN55020:2007+A11:2011
EN 61000-3-2:2014
EN 61000-3-3:2013
EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1
EN 300 328 V2.1.1
The Notified Body SGS United Kingdom Limited, with Notified Body number 0890 performed:
[choose applicable Modules: B ]
Where applicable:
The issued the EU-type examination certificate: 233061/651/SZ
Description of accessories and components, including software, which allow the radio equipment to operate as
New Audio LLC
intended and covered by the DoC:
Power supply: DC3.7V (1 x 3.7V Rechargeable battery) 300mAh
Battery: Charge by DC 5V
.…………………………………………………………………………………………………………
Signed:                    Printed name:  Jonathan Levine New York, 2017-09-07
on behalf of Company name: New Audio LLC
    Position within Company: Founder and CEO